03-08-2002 MRD 2-14-02 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RE 102007806 __. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Allstar Magnetics, Inc. Allied Production, Inc. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 6205 N.E. 63rd Street Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Vancouver State: WA Corporation-State Washington Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍇 No General Partnership 1 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership __ Corporation-State Delaware Assignment Merger 🖳 Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other__ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date:___ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,961,383 ☐ Yes 🔼 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deborah A. Wilcox Baker & Hostetler, LLP Internal Address: Enclosed 3200 National City Ctr. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1900 E. Ninth Street Zip: 44114 City: Cleveland State: OH (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Deborah A. Wilcox Name of Person Signing

03/07/2002 LMJELLER 00000065 1961383

01 FC:481

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Allied Production, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington, having an address at 7206 northeast 37th Avenue, Vancouver, WA 98665, has adopted and is using the registered service mark AMI ALLSTAR MAGNETICS INC. and Design; and

WHEREAS, Allied Production, Inc., is the registered owner of United States Registration No. 1,961,383 for the mark AMI ALLSTAR MAGNETICS INC. and Design, registered on March 12, 1996 on the Principal Register (a photocopy of the registration certificate for said registration being attached hereto as Exhibit A); and

WHEREAS, Allstar Magnetics Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 6205 N.E. 63rd Street, Vancouver, Washington 98661, is desirous of acquiring said service mark, said service mark registration, and the good will associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Allied Production, Inc., does hereby assign unto Allstar Magnetics Inc., effective 1-24-00 all right, title, and interest in and to the said service mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said service mark and the above-identified registration of the said servicemark.

Signed at Vanc. WA, this 4 day of February, 2002.

ALLIED PRODUCTION, INC.

By James Patrick Boyer

STATE OF WASHINGTON
)
SS.

On this 4 day of <u>February</u>, 2002, before me personally came James Patrick Boyer, to me known to be the <u>President</u> of Allied Production, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington, the assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument and he did swear that he executed this assignment as his free act on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Jerry Public Comm. Exp 3/20/02

\clsrv1\data\TLN1276\75477\00002\assignment doc.doc

RECORDED: 02/14/2002

COUNTY OF CLARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002456 FRAME: 0218